

Tube Investments of India Limited

"Chola Crest", No. C54-55 & Super B-4,
Thiru - Vi - Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032.
Tel: 91 44 4217 7770-5 Email: tii-secretarial@tii.murugappa.com
Website: www.tiindia.com CIN: L35100TN2008PLC069496
26th February 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: TIINDIA BSE Ltd 1st Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540762

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – INE974X01010

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we write to inform that an Order under Section 73 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 has been received yesterday i.e. 25th February 2025, after working hours, imposing a penalty of Rs. 94,84,070/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand and Seventy only).

The Company will take necessary steps to rectify/appeal against the aforesaid order before the appropriate authority.

Further details are in the annexed statement of disclosure furnished pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TUBE INVESTMENTS OF INDIA LIMITED

S KRITHIKA

COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.





Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 relating to details of penalty

| Disclosure requirement | Details |
|--|---|
| Name of the authority | The Assistant Commissioner, Egmore Assessment Circle, Chennai. |
| Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed | The Company has received Order under Section 73 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017. |
| Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority | 25th February 2025 (after working hours) |
| Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed | Order received from the Assistant Commissioner, Egmore Assessment Circle, Chennai, imposing a penalty of Rs. 94,84,070/- for mismatch in Input Tax Credit claimed between returns GSTR 2A and GSTR 3B for FY 2020-21. |
| Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible | l |

